F.No.4(97)-HR-IV/2025 Government of Pakistan Finance Division (HRM Wing)

Islamabad, the 17th April, 2025

OFFICE ORDER

Mr. Tahir Rauf, Accounts Officer (BS-18), is hereby transferred from HR-Pool to Development Wing as Assistant Economic Adviser (BS-18) with immediate effect and until further orders.

2. This issues with the approval of Additional Finance Secretary (HRM).

(Zeeshan Mazhar) Section Officer (HR-IV)

Distribution:

- 1. The AFS (HRM), Finance Division.
- 2. The AFS (Exp/Dev), Finance Division.
- 3. The Senior Joint Secretary (HRM), Finance Division.
- 4. The Joint Secretary (Development), Finance Division.
- Web Master, Finance Division.
 - 6. Officer concerned.
 - 7. Personal file.

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I

Government of Pakistan Finance Division (HRM Wing)

Islamabad, the 17th April, 2025

NOTIFICATION

P.F.No.4(97)-HR-IV/2025:- In pursuance of Controller Military Accounts' Letter No. 265/AN/3-XII, dated 27.03.2025, Mr. Tahir Rauf, Accounts Officer (BS-18), has assumed the charge of the post of Assistant Economic Adviser (BS-18) in Finance Division w.e.f. 28.03.2025 on deputation basis, for a period of three years, on standard terms and conditions.

2. This issues with the approval of Additional Finance Secretary (HRM).

(Zeeshan Makhar) Section Officer (HR-IV) Ph: 9209930

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad.

Copy to:

- 1. The Military Accountant General, O/o MAG, Rawalpindi.
- 2. The Assistant Military Accountant General, O/o MAG, Rawalpindi.
- 3. The AFS (HRM), Finance Division.
- 4. The Senior Joint Secretary (HRM), Finance Division.
- 5. The AGPR, O/o AGPR, Islamabad.
- 6. Accounts Officer (AN), CMA (ISOs), Rawalpindi.
- 7. DDO, Finance Division, Islamabad (Along with charge assumption report).
- 8. SO (Services, HR-I), Library, Finance Division.
- 9. Officer concerned.
- ப்பி. Web Master, Finance Division.
 - 11. Personal File.

Section Officer (HR-IV)